
�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid End Date/Time 18-10-2025 20:00:00

�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

18-10-2025 20:30:00

�बड पेशकश वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

30 (Days)

मं ालय/रा!य का नाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Defence

�वभाग का नाम/Department Name Department Of Military Affairs

संगठन का नाम/Organisation Name Indian Army

काया%लय का नाम /Office Name ***********

कुल  मा ा/Total Quantity 17

व&तु 'णेी /Item Category
AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR AVR , CONNECTING ROD
BEARING , PISTON RING SET , FUEL PIPE , LEATHER CLOTH
GREEN , ELECT RODES WELDING STEEL MILD GENERAL

GeMARPTS म) खोजी गई ,&-ं.स  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR AVR, CONNECTING ROD
BEARING, PISTON RING SET, FUEL PIPE, LEATHER CLOTH
GREEN, ELECT RODES WELDING STEEL MILD GENERAL

 

�बड सं/या/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6768662
0दनांक /Dated: 08-10-2025

�बड द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 10



GeMARPTS म) खोजा गया प9रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Searched String: AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR AVR

Voltage regulator for domestic fans, Automatic Line Voltage
Correctors (Step Type) for Domestic Use - IS - 8448, Servo
Motor Operated Automatic Line Voltage Correctors
Conforming to IS 9815 (Part 1) - Single Phase Applications

Searched String: CONNECTING ROD BEARING

Connecting Rod Assembly, Hydraulic Rod Ends Bearing,
Sterile Connecting Device, Tungsten Rod, BEARING
ISOLATOR, Cloth Dryer Stand, Bearing (BHEL), Fan Bearing,
Single Row Deep Groove Ball Bearing (Without Flange Outer
Ring) as per IS 6455, Bush Bearing

Searched String: PISTON RING SET

Piston Ring Compressor, Power Generator - DG Set (up to
900 KVA), Piston Ring Expander, Piston Ring Set-IS:6621,
IS:8422, Desk and Bench Set for Classroom/Training Area,
Piston Pin, Pole Umbrella (V2), Axial Piston Pumps, Backing
Ring, Television (TV) (V2)

Searched String: FUEL PIPE

Fuel Water Separator, Fuel Dispensing Units, Collapsible
Fuel Storage Tanks (Defence), Steel Tubes, Tubulars and
Other Steel Fittings as per IS 1239 (Part 2 - Steel Pipe
Fittings), Fuel Injection Pump Assembly, Mass Flowmeter for
Verification of CNG Dispenser for Vehicles as per Legal
Metrology Division (Department of Consumer Affairs),
Microbial Fuel Test Kit, Parallel Bar - Outdoor Gym
Equipment, Fuel Containers (Version 2), Injector Diagnosis
and Cleaning System Kit For Educational Purpose

Searched String: LEATHER CLOTH GREEN

Bromocresol green, Stirrup Leather, Light Weight Sleeping
Bag (Improved) - CAPF (V2), Faux Leather, Cleaning Duster
(V3), leather belt, Bromocresol Green Indicator, Steel
Shelving Cabinets (Adjustable Type) confirming to IS 3312
(V4), GREEN GRAM Seeds, Twill Weave Cotton Fabrics Cloth
Cotton Drill as per IS 177:1989

Searched String: ELECT RODES WELDING STEEL MILD
GENERAL

Mild Steel Sheet, Weld Mesh Febric as per IS 4948, Mild
Steel Wire for General Engineering Purpose as per IS 280,
Welding Rods and Filler Wire for Gas Shielded Arc Welding
of Structural Steel as per IS 6419, Flux for submerged arc
welding of structural steel ( BEML) -as per C4202 BEML
Welding Electrode, Covered Electrodes for Manual Metal Arc
Welding of Stainless Steel and Other Similar High Alloy Steel
(V2) conforming to IS 5206, Carry Oven for Welding
Electrodes, Covered Electrode for Manual Metal Arc Welding
of Carbon and Carbon Manganese Steel (V2) ISI marked to
IS 814, Weld Mesh Panel for Perimeter Security Fence as per
IS 4948, Barbecues / Tandoor

अिधसूचना के  िलए चयिनत ?ासंिगक ',ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Welding Rods and Filler Wire for Gas Shielded Arc Welding
of Structural Steel as per IS 6419

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

2 / 10



बीओBयू शीष%क /BOQ Title AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR

वषD के  अनुभव एवं टन%ओवर से एमएसई को छूट  ?ाG है /
MSE Exemption for Years Of Experience
and Turnover

Yes | Complete

&टाट%अप के  िलए अनुभव के  वषD और टन%ओवर से छूट  ?दान
क� गई है / Startup Exemption for Years Of
Experience and Turnover

Yes | Complete

�वIेता  से मांगे गए द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder Turnover
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bया आप िन�वदाकारK Lारा अपलोड 0कए गए द&तावेज़K को
िन�वदा म) भाग लेने वाले सभी िन�वदाकारK को 0दखाना
चाहते हM? संदभ% मेनू है/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

Yes (Documents submitted as part of a clarification or
representation during the tender/bid process will also be
displayed to other participated bidders after log in)

�बड लगाने क� समय सीमा &वतः नह�ं बढ़ाने के  िलए
आवQयक �बड क� सं/या। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

1

0दनK क� सं/या, ,जनके  िलए �बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा
बढ़ाई जाएगी। / Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

3

ऑटो एBसट)शन अिधकतम 0कतनी बार 0कया जाना है । /
Number of Auto Extension count

1

�वगत ?दश%न /Past Performance 20 %

�बड से 9रवस% नीलामी स0Iय 0कया/Bid to RA enabled No

�बड का ?कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

?ाथिमक उWपाद 'णेी/Primary product category AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR AVR

तकनीक� मूXयांकन के  दौरान तकनीक� &पZीकरण हेतु
अनुमत समय /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

2 Days

िनर�[ण आवQयक (सूचीब\ िनर�[ण ?ािधकरण /जेम के  साथ
पूव% पंजीकृत  एज)िसयK Lारा)/Inspection Required (By
Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies
pre-registered with GeM)

No

मूXयांकन प\ित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

म^य&थता खंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलह खंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

ईएमड� �ववरण/EMD Detail

3 / 10



आवQयकता/Required No

ईपीबीजी �ववरण /ePBG Detail

आवQयकता/Required No

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं 0कया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference No

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise as per latest orders issued by Ministry of MSME, the bidder shall be
exempted from the eligibility criteria of "Experience Criteria" as defined above subject to meeting of quality and
technical specifications. The bidder seeking exemption from Experience Criteria, shall upload the supporting
documents to prove his eligibility for exemption.
2. If the bidder is a Micro or Small Enterprise (MSE) as per latest orders issued by Ministry of MSME, the bidder
shall be exempted from the eligibility criteria of "Bidder Turnover" as defined above subject to meeting of quality
and technical specifications. If the bidder itself is MSE OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from
the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. The bidder
seeking exemption from Turnover, shall upload the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption.
3. If the bidder is a DPIIT registered Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the the eligibility criteria of
"Experience Criteria" as defined above subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. The bidder
seeking exemption from Experience Criteria, shall upload the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for
exemption.
4. If the bidder is a DPIIT registered Startup, the bidder shall be exempted from the the eligibility criteria of
"Bidder Turnover" as defined above subject to their meeting of quality and technical specifications. If the bidder
is DPIIT Registered OEM of the offered products, it would be exempted from the "OEM Average Turnover" criteria
also subject to meeting of quality and technical specifications. The bidder seeking exemption from Turnover shall
upload the supporting documents to prove his eligibility for exemption. 
5. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

4 / 10

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


6. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 20% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR AVR

तकनीक� �विश�Zयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

I.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 *********** ***********South West delhi 1 15

CONNECTING ROD BEARING

तकनीक� �विश�Zयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

I.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 *********** ***********South West delhi 1 15

PISTON RING SET

5 / 10

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_6610d2a82d883bc8e28f549e71c7961c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_723a3da815cb798586f81d9ba7745abb.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_6610d2a82d883bc8e28f549e71c7961c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_723a3da815cb798586f81d9ba7745abb.csv


तकनीक� �विश�Zयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

I.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 *********** ***********South West delhi 1 15

FUEL PIPE

तकनीक� �विश�Zयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

I.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 *********** ***********South West delhi 1 15

LEATHER CLOTH GREEN

तकनीक� �विश�Zयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

6 / 10

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_6610d2a82d883bc8e28f549e71c7961c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_723a3da815cb798586f81d9ba7745abb.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_6610d2a82d883bc8e28f549e71c7961c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_723a3da815cb798586f81d9ba7745abb.csv
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_6610d2a82d883bc8e28f549e71c7961c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_723a3da815cb798586f81d9ba7745abb.csv


Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

I.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 *********** ***********South West delhi 10 15

ELECT RODES WELDING STEEL MILD GENERAL

तकनीक� �विश�Zयाँ /Technical Specifications

Specification Document View File

BOQ Detail Document View File

Advisory-Please refer attached BOQ document for detailed consignee list and delivery period.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

I.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती/9रपो0ट_ग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity 0डलीवर� के  0दन/Delivery
Days

1 *********** ***********South West delhi 3 15

Iेता  Lारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतb/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

7 / 10

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_6610d2a82d883bc8e28f549e71c7961c.pdf
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/uploaded_documents/51/16/877/OrderItem/BoqLineItemsDocument/2025/10/8/avr_2025-10-08-19-02-17_723a3da815cb798586f81d9ba7745abb.csv


Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

5. Generic

HIRING OF SECURITY MANPOWER:
1. Only Bidders sponsored and registered / empanelled by DGR for Buyer Organization are required to
quote their service charges as per DPE/MOD/ DGR guidelines. Agencies quoting services charges above
or below DPE/MOD/DGR prescribed service charges their bid would stand rejected. In case of a tie in
service charges the contract would be awarded to the senior most DGR sponsored ESM as per DGR
Sponsored letter.
2. The wages payable to personnel deployed is as per Ministry of Labour & Employment Minimum wages
notification / DGR guideline and wages will be revised accordingly.
3. All guards deployed by the contractor should be Ex-servicemen and not below Medical category ‘B’ and
Character not below ‘Very Good who have served in the Army/Navy/Air force and have unblemished
record of service besides being mentally and physically fit. Security agency should preferably deploy 70%
guards with Infantry background. The personnel thus deployed should be trained in first aid and fire
fighting and should be fully conversant with various fire fighting equipment’s, their use and proper
maintenance. If the date of discharge is more than Two (02) years from the date of deployment, their
medical fitness certificate and Police verification will be carried out by the agency at no additional cost to
Buyer prior to their deployment.
4. Contractor shall be required to obtain requisite labour license at his own cost from the appropriate
Licensing Authority, before undertaking contract work. Contractor shall provide proper identification cards
for his employees to be deputed by him for Work/Services, duly signed by the contractor or authorized
person on behalf of contractor. Also the contractor should obtain entry passes from Security Dept. for his
employees.

6. Certificates

ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

7. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

8. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

अ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of

8 / 10



bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

यह �बड सामाcय शतD के अतंग%त भी शािसत है /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

जेम क� सामाcय शतD के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर ?ितबंध के संबंध म)
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
स[म ?ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा 0कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तWकाल समाG करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---धcयवाद/Thank You---

9 / 10

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20251008


10 / 10


	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता/MII Purchase Preference
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference

	AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR AVR
	CONNECTING ROD BEARING
	PISTON RING SET
	FUEL PIPE
	LEATHER CLOTH GREEN
	ELECT RODES WELDING STEEL MILD GENERAL
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


